

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1233

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.06.2019


            SPINNING MILLS IN UTTAR PRADESH


1233. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मरंी
be pleased to state:


a) the details of such spinning mills in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Sandia tehsil under the Mishrikh Parliamentary Constituency in the state of Uttar Pradesh which have been closed down/ shut down;


b) whether the Union Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to restart such closed spinning mills particularly in the backward and scheduled caste dominated areas in the country;


c) if so, the details thereof; and


    d) if not, the reasons thereof?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी)
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): As per State Government record, there are 44 cotton and man-made spinning mills reported closed as on 31.03.2019 in the state of Uttar Pradesh(U.P.). Sandila Spinning Mills which is one of the unit of M/s Uttar Pradesh State Textile Corporation (UPSTC) has been officially closed on 14.03.2001.


(b) to (d): At present, there is no proposal to restart such Spinning Mills.


*****

